

## **Parin Furniture Limited**

June 19, 2020

To,
The Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra [East], Mumbai – 400 051,
Maharashtra, India

Symbol: PARIN

Subject:: Confirmation regarding the Company not falling under the Large Corporate

Criteria.

Reference: Disclosure by the Company pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/

HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November 2018

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to above SEBI Circular dated 26th November, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporate and disclosures and compliance thereof, we would like to inform you that PARIN FURNITURE LIMITED is "Not a Large Corporate" as per the framework provided in the aforesaid Circular and we hereby confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of

PARIN FURNITURE LIMITED

Alpa Jogi

CFO & Compliance Officer

Reg.Office Add :: Gondal Road, NH 8-B. Vavdi, Rajkot. (Guj-India)- 360004 CIN: U36101GJ2006PLC049074









